
 
 
 
SEASON SCHEDULE 
Tuesday, Aug. 13 
 

Maple Mountain 2, Brighton 1 
Jordan 2, American Fork 0 
Bingham 6, Hillcrest 1 
Copper Hills 1, West 0 
 
Thursday, Aug. 15 
 

Copper Hills 6, Uintah 4 
West Jordan 2, Granger 0 
 
Friday, Aug. 16 
 

Murray 3, Jordan 2 
West Jordan 1, Union 0 
 
Saturday, Aug. 17 
 

Copper Hills 3, Provo 0 
 
Monday, Aug. 19 
 

American Fork 2, Bingham 1 
 
Tuesday, Aug. 20 
 

Brighton 4, VIewmont 1 
Alta 4, Fremont 0 
Copper Hills 5, Hunter 2 
 
Wednesday, Aug. 21 
 

Tooele 4, West Jordan 3 
 
Thursday, Aug. 22 
 

Brighton 3, Fremont 1 
Jordan 2, Hillcrest 0 
Viewmont 3, Bingham 0 
Bear River 1, Copper Hills 0 (2OT) 
Hunter 3, West Jordan 1 
 
Friday, Aug. 23 
 

Alta 7, Snow Canyon 0 
 
Tuesday, Aug. 27 
 

Brighton 3, Riverton 0 
Bingham 8, Granger 0 
 
Thursday, Aug. 29 
 

Alta 10, West Jordan 0 
Jordan 4, West 0 
Copper Hills 4, Taylorsville 0 
 
Thursday, Sept. 5 
 

Brighton 8, Copper Hills 0 
Jordan 3, Bingham 2 (2OT) 
 
Friday, Sept. 6 
 

Montgomery, Calif. 1, Alta 0 
 
Saturday, Sept. 7 
 

Alta 10, Santa Rosa, Calif. 0 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, Sept. 10 
 

Brighton 8, West Jordan 0 
Alta 5, Jordan 2 
Bingham 2, Copper Hills 0 
 
Thursday, Sept. 12 
 

Brighton 4, Jordan 1 
Alta 1, Bingham 0 
Copper Hills 6, West Jordan 1 
 
Tuesday, Sept. 17 
 

Brighton 1, Bingham 0 (2OT) 
Alta 8, Copper Hills 0 
Jordan 4, West Jordan 0 
 
Thursday, Sept. 19 
 

Alta 2, Brighton 0 
Jordan 1, Copper Hills 0 
Bingham 7, West Jordan 0 
 
Monday, Sept. 23 
 

Brighton 1, Lone Peak 0 
 
Tuesday, Sept. 24 
 

Brighton 1, Copper Hills 0 
Alta 11, West Jordan 0 
Bingham 1, Jordan 0 
 
Thursday, Sept. 26 
 

Brighton 8, West Jordan 1 
Bingham 0, Copper Hills 0 (tie) 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, Sept. 27 
 

Alta 6, Juan Diego 0 
Sky View 2, Jordan 1 (2OT) 
 
Saturday, Sept. 28 
 

Alta 1, Sky View 0 
Jordan 0, Juan Diego 0 (tie) 
 
Tuesday, Oct. 1 
 

Brighton 5, Jordan 1 
Alta 4, Bingham 0 
West Jordan 2, Copper Hills 1 
 
Thursday, Oct. 3 
 

Brighton 3, Bingham 0 
Alta 4, Copper Hills 0 
Jordan 4, West Jordan 0 
 
Thursday, Oct. 10 
 

Brighton 2, Alta 2 (tie) 
Jordan 3, Copper Hills 0 
Bingham 6, West Jordan 0 
 
END OF REGULAR SEASON 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5A STATE TOURNAMENT 
At home sites 
Tuesday, Oct. 15 
 

Brighton 6, West 0 
Davis 3, Riverton 2 (2OT) 

Jordan 5, Cottonwood 2 
Fremont 3, American Fork 0 
Lone Peak 2, Northridge 0 
Alta 8, Hunter 0 
Hillcrest 1, Bingham 0 
Viewmont 5, Lehi 0 
 
5A QUARTERFINALS 
At home sites 
Thursday, Oct. 17 
 

Brighton 5, Davis 0 
Fremont 2, Jordan 1 (2OT) 

Lone Peak 2, Alta 1 (2OT) 

Viewmont 5, Hillcrest 2 (OT) 
 
5A SEMIFINALS 
At Juan Diego 
Tuesday, Oct. 22 
 

Brighton 5, Fremont 0 
 
5A CHAMPIONSHIP 
At Rio Tinto Stadium 
Thursday, Oct. 24 
 

Brighton 1, Viewmont 0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

BRIGHTON SOCCER: Region 3 in review 

 
Region 3 standings 
 
                REGION              OVERALL 
            W     L      T     Pct.        W     L     T    Pct. 

Alta 
Brighton 
Jordan 
Bingham 
Copper Hills 
West Jordan 
 

5A Individual leaders 
SCORING 

Player (team)  Goals  Avg. 
 

Hailey Skolmoski (Riverton)   24  1.3 
Bizzy Phillips (Alta)    23  1.3 
Sydney Fitzpatrick (Alta)   20  1.1 
Madie Lyons (Alta)    19  1.1 
Nadia Gomes (Brighton)   16  1.5 
Hanna Robertson (Westlake)   16  1.0 
Jocelyn Loomis (Brighton)   16  0.9 
Mallory Bostic (Riverton)   16  0.9 
Morgan Quarnberg (Plsnt Grove)   15  1.0 
Ireland Dunn (Davis)    15  0.9 

 

Region 3 leaders 
SCORING 

Player (team)  Goals  Avg. 
 

Bizzy Phillips (Alta)    23  1.3 
Sydney Fitzpatrick (Alta)   20  1.1 
Madie Lyons (Alta)    19  1.1 
Nadia Gomes (Brighton)   16  0.8 
Marley Olsen (Bingham)     8  0.5 
Jocelyn Loomis (Brighton)     7  0.4 
Jacqueline Williams (Jordan)     7  0.4 
Melissa McNinch (Copper Hills)     6  0.4 
Becky Fuller (Brighton)     6  0.4 
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Nadia Gomes was Brighton’s leading scorer 
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